BOROUGH OF ISLAND HEIGHTS MAYOR AND COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA APRIL 28, 2020

The Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Island Heights is hereby called to order. Notice of this meeting was issued in accordance with the OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT P.L. 1975, Chapter 231 (Section 10:4-10). Notice of this meeting was advertised in the Asbury Park Press on December 16, 2019 and was also posted on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building.

Pledge to the Flag of the United States of America

1. ROLL CALL OF MAYOR AND COUNCIL MEMBERS

Mayor Doyle

Council Member Baxter Council President Ms. Thompson

Council Member Gabriel Council Member Weber Council Member Pendleton Council Member Wudzki

Borough Attorney Mr. Zabarsky

2. APPROVAL OF PRIOR MEETING MINUTES

Resolution 2020-72 Approving the Minutes for the Meeting of the Mayor and Council Conducted on February 11, 2020

Motion Second

Mayor/Council Discussion/Comments

3. RESOLUTIONS (CONSENT AGENDA)

Resolution 2020-73 Resolution Authorizing the Mayor and the Clerk to Enter Into an Agreement with the Ocean County Planning Board - Ocean County Natural Lands Program, Approving the Purchase of Block 39.01, Lots 1.05 and 1.06 (159 and 161 Central Avenue) to be Preserved as Open Space

Motion Second

Mayor/Council Discussion/Comment

Resolution 2020-74 Resolution Approving an Unpaid Leave of Absence for Police
Officer Dominique D'Amico-Violante
Effective on April 4, 2020 until no later than December 28, 2020

Motion Second Mayor/Council Discussion/Comment

Resolution 2020-75 Resolution Approving an Agreement between Kevin Arnold and the Borough of Island Heights

Motion Second Mayor/Council Discussion/Comment

5. APPROVAL OF BILL LIST & PROCUREMENTS

Resolution 2020-76 Approving the Bill List and Procurements

Motion Second Council Member Discussion/Comments

6. DISCUSSION & PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR

- 7. GOVERNING BODY REPORTS
- 8. ADJOURNMENT